

**AMENDED COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
SIGNATURE PAGE**

AGREEMENT NUMBER **20-0421-000-SA**

AMENDMENT NUMBER **1**

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

RECIPIENT'S NAME

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

2. The term of this Agreement is: July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: \$18,829.00

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement:

Paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Agreement by \$2,409.00 for a new total not to exceed \$18,829.00.

A revised Budget for the increased amount is attached (1 Page), which replaces the Budget in the original Agreement, and is incorporated into the Agreement effective July 1, 2020.

The increase in funds is required because additional funds were granted to raise the cost per acre from \$15.14 to \$17.35 per acre.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

RECIPIENT

RECIPIENT'S NAME (*Organization's Name*)

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

BY (*Authorized Signature*)

DATE SIGNED (*Do not type*)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

ADDRESS

263 Camino Del Remedio, Santa Barbara, CA 93110-1335

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)

BY (*Authorized Signature*)

DATE SIGNED (*Do not type*)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

CRYSTAL MYERS, BRANCH CHIEF, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS

1220 N STREET, ROOM 120
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

Budget

The amount payable under this agreement shall not exceed **\$18,829.00** (rounded to the nearest dollar) based on **1,085.25** reimbursable acres as reported by the Recipient. Recipient shall be paid on a per acre basis for inspection and enforcement activities at a rate of **\$17.35** per reimbursable acre.

Acres:	1,085.25
Reimbursement Rate:	\$17.35
	\$18,829.00

Recipient shall be paid a current hourly staff rate, not to exceed \$35.00 per hour, for nursery investigative work, provided such investigative work is approved in advance by the CDFA Grant Manager.